PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT

CHANGE WORKSHEET

Agency/Subagency
U.S. Department of Education

OMB Control Number

Annual reporting and record keeping
hour burden

Number of respondents
Total annual responses

Percent of these responses
collected electronically

Total annual hours

Difference

Explanation of difference
Program Change

Adjustment

17,152

Office of Planning, Evaluation, and Policy Development 1875-0240
Enter only items that change
Current Record New Record
Agency form number(s) NA NA

6,052

17,152

6,052

98%

98%

570,804

567,754

-3050

-3050

Annual reporting and record keeping
cost burden (in thousands of dollars)

Total annualized capital/startup
costs

Total annual costs (O&M)
Total annualized cost requested

Difference

Explanation of difference

Program Change

Adjustment

NA

Other change**

NA

Per OMB direction, the burden for the Office of Indian Education’s Formula Grant EASIE was removed from this
Annual Mandatory Collection of Elementary and Secondary Education Data for EDFacts clearance package,
1875-0240, and added into OIE’s OMB package #1810-0021. This resulted in the removal of Attachment F (the
Indian Education Student Form) and the removal of the Indian Education Student Data in Attachment B-4 from
EDFacts. Attached is the revised Attachment B-4. There is a decrease of 3,050 hours from the EDFacts collection.

Signature of Senior Officer or
designee:

Date:

For OIRA Use

**This form cannot be used to extend an expiration date
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