PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT CHANGE WORKSHEET

Agency/Subagency U.S. Department of Education Office of Planning, Evaluation, and Policy Development		OMB Control Number 1875-0240
	Enter only items that change Current Record	New Record
Agency form number(s)	NA	NA
Annual reporting and record keeping hour burden		
Number of respondents	17,152	6,052
Total annual responses	17,152	6,052
Percent of these responses collected electronically	98%	98%
Total annual hours	570,804	567,754
Difference		-3050
Explanation of difference		-3050
Program Change		
Adjustment Annual reporting and record keeping		0
cost burden (in thousands of dollars)		
Total annualized capital/startup costs	NA	NA
Total annual costs (O&M)	NA	NA
Total annualized cost requested	NA	NA
Difference		NA
Explanation of difference Program Change		NA
Adjustment		NA
Other change** Per OMB direction, the burden for the C Annual Mandatory Collection of Eleme 1875-0240, and added into OIE's OMB Indian Education Student Form) and the EDFacts. Attached is the revised Attach	entary and Secondary Education Data package #1810-0021. This resulted is removal of the Indian Education Stu	<i>ta for EDFacts</i> clearance package, in the removal of Attachment F (the ident Data in Attachment B-4 from

Signature of Senior Officer or designee:	Date:	For OIRA Use

**This form cannot be used to extend an expiration date OMB 83-C